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RECEIVED
LANEAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SzP 07 2004

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION Division

¢ For Must Be Typed
WELL COMPLETION FORM . W%/

Form ACO-1
September 1999

~ONSERVATION DIVISION WELL HéSTOB}L: DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
WICHITA, KS ey oo

Operator: License # 33365 4 ,@f API No. 15 -_125-30532 = e DM
Name: _Layne Energy Operating, LLC & County:_Montgomery
Address: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway SW.SW. . sec. 30 Twp. 3l s R 15 ] East[] West
City/State/Zip: Mission Woods, KS 66205 737 feet from @f N ({circle onej Line of Section
Purchaser: 612 feet from E !@ (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Jeff Mohajir WPV Footages Calculated from Nearest Ouiside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 913__) _748-3987 (circleone) NE  SE NW sw

Contractor: Name: _McPherson Drilling
License: 5675

Wellsite Geologist:

CONFICENTIAL

Designate Type of Completion:

_.L’._m New Well Re-Entry Workover
— Ot — SWD ____ SIOW . Temp. Abd.
v _Gas ____ENHR ____SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl,, Cathodic, eic)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

QOriginal Comp. Date: Criginal Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. — Conv. to Enhr./SWD
___Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
——__ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.
5/18/2004 5/24/2004 6/16/2004

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Smith Well #18-30
Cherokee Basin Coal Gas Area

Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals

Elevation: Ground: 916
Total Depth:..1....48....___.4_ _ Plug Back Total Depth: 1474

Lease Name:

Field Name:

Keity Bushing:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feet
Muitiple Stage Cementing Coilar Used? [ClYes [VINo
If yes, show depth set Feet
If Alternate !l completion, cement circulated from 1481

feet depth to_Surface w/ 190 sx cmt.
Drilling Fiuid Management Pian Azm w tHw—
{Daia must be collected from the Reserve Pit} -

. N/A . G-2.-07
Chioride content._ ppm Fluidvolume_________ bbls
Dewatering method used_N/A - Air Drilled
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R 1 East[ ] West
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated 1o regulate the cil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

st of my knowledge.

KCC Office Use ONLY

herein are co,wyﬁ and correct to th
Signature: <\( %/ ; _;
L /
Title: Agent Date:

\/ Letter of Confidentiality Attached

Subscribed and sworn to before me this &2 nd_day of
200% .
Notary Public:

Date Commission Expires: .5 ~ &2/ -2005

I Denied, Yes [_|Date:

Wireline Log Received
. Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution




RECEIVED
g KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
SEP 07 2004
Bide Two

C{)NSEWRVAT;:IPN DMVISION

' _ (CHITA, KS

Operator Name: -yne Energy Operating, LLC. Lease Name: STith Wett # 13-30 o

Sec. 30 Twp. ' s R_15 [/iEast [ jWest County: Montgomery

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detall al cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, iime tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static lovel, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas fo surface test, along with final chari{s}. Attach exira sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geclogical well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [lves WiNo Log Formation {Top), Depth and Datum [Tisample
{Aftach Addfional Shests)
Name Top Datum
Sampies Sent to Geolagical Survey Cdves MiNe
Cores Taken [lves [/iNo Pawnee Lime 880 GL 36
Electric Log Pun Idves [INo Excello Shale 1022 GL -106
{Submi Copy}
List All E. Logs Run: . ‘ V Shale 1072 GL -156
KCO
Compensated Density Neutron EAA AW Coal 1327 GL 411
Dual Induction SEP 0 2 2004 Mississippian 1380 GL -464
: AANRITTITRTZA 1=y g
i WASINT RegdnlHellodD 71 mew 1] used
Report all stings sef-conducior, surface, intermediate, production, ete.
- Size Hole Size Casing Weighs Sefting Typeof # Bacis Type and Percent
Purpose of String Driied Set (in 0.0} ths. /FL Dapth Cement Used Additives
Surface 11 8.65 24 20 Class A 4 Type 1 cement
Casing 1 77/8 55 15.5 1480 Thick Set | 190
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
£ H
Purpose: { Depih Type of Cement 2Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives
— Porlomste Top Bottom
—— Protect Casing
e Phg Back TD
— Plug Ol Zone
Per F PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Se¥Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squesze Record
Shots Per Foot Specily Footage of Each nterva Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 1 367-69, 1327-29 Fiverton, Rowe: 700G 16% HCL Acid, 466bbls 1% KCL Water, 3150# 20/40 Sand, Batls | 13271 369
4 1201-05, 1186-88, 11 66-68, 1116-20, 1073-76 Sycamore Shale, Weir, Tebo, Mineral & Croweburg: 1200G 15% HCL Acid, | 1073-1205
466bbls 1% KCL Water, 3150# 20/40 Sand, Balls
4 1050-53, 1022-28, 1000-02, 875-77 Bevier, Mulky, Summit, Mulberry: 1200G 15% HCL Acid, | 875-1053
702 bbls 1% KCL Water, 5356# 20/40 Sand, Balls
TUBING RECORBD Size Set At Packer At Liner Bun
27/8 1397 Llves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method )
June 29, 2004 [ riouwing ¥} Pumping [JGasun {1 Other (Exptainy
Estimated Production Ot Bbis. Gas Bcf Water Bhis. Gas-0Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
5 121
Disposition of Gas BAETHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval
Tvented Soid [ juUsedoniease {jOpenricle  ViPet [ ] Dually Comp. {1 Commingled
{if vented, Submit ACC-18.) — ,
i_{ Other (Specify}




RECElv
KANSAS CORPORAT:O:EE gmwss:on
SEP 07 2004
GEOLOGIC REPORT CONSERMTIN OB
WICHITA, ks
LAYNE ENERGY
Smith 13-30
SW va , SW l4, 737 FSL, 612 FWL
Section 30-T31S-R15E
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, KANSAS
Drilled: May 18-21, 2004
Logged: May 21, 2004 KM, ﬁ
AP.IL# 15-125-30532 AL W
Ground Elevation: 916’ SEP U 2 2004
Depth Driller: 1,484’ _ '
Depth Logger: 1,482’ @@MHD&ZNWAL

Surface Casing: 8 °/” @ 20°

Production Casing: 4 ¥2” @ 1,480°

Cemented Job: Blue Star

Open Hole Logs: Compensated density neutror log, dual induction sfl/gr log

FORMATION TOPS (in feet below ground surface)
Lansing Group ........ccccccecveeurrrverennan.. Surface (Captain Creek Limestone Member)
Lenapah Lime.....c.ccccoevvevmnreererennnee. 690

Altamont Lime..........cccoovveeeeeeennnnnn... 750

Mulberry Coal......ccocveveeerererrerennee 876

Pawnee Lime ..........cccoeuveeuieeeennennnnn. 880

Anna Shale........coeevevveiivvieeeeennnnnn, 900

First Oswego Lime ............................ 968

Little Osage Shale.............................. 999

Excello Shale ........ccooovevvoveeeeeeeennn, 1,022

Mulky Coal ....cuveeuvieeeeeereeeeeeeennnn 1,027

Iron Post Coal ........cccoeeeeeeeeaeeneannn. 1,051
“V7”Shale...ccooueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennn 1,072

Croweburg Coal..........cocuveveueenennee... 1,075

Mineral Coal ........ccoeeeeumeeeeeeeeeeenn, 1,118

Tebo Coal .o, 1,166

Weir Pitt Coal .......cuoeeuveeneeeeeennn. 1,186

AW Coal v, 1,327

Riverton Coal........ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnn, 1,369

MiSSiSSIippian ......c.cceveeveeneeeseeeeeannnn. 1,380




Layne Energy Operating, L.L.C. @@@DA

v
1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway e Mission Woods, Kansas 66205 « (913) 748-3987 » Fax: (913) 721/8-/3950

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
September 2, 2004
P SEP 07 2004
CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS
Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division
130 S. Market, Room 2078 .
Wichita, KS 67202 ;\ j“ %j
ATTN: Ms. Sharon Ahtone SEP o 2004
Re: Smith 13-30 CONFIDZNTIAL

Dear Ms. Ahtone:
| have enclosed the ACO-1 form and associated data for the following well:

APl #: 15-125-30532
Smith 13-30

We respectfully request that all information submitted be kept confidential and per
provision E-4 of K.A. R. 82-3-107, we request that the term of the confidentiality be
extended by one year.

If you need additional information or have any questions or comments, please contact
me at (913) 748-3987.

Best regards,

COud

David B Jensen
Agent

Enclosure

Cc Field Office
Well File



RECEIVED
KANSASL:ORPOWOMG@MM@S;@P——-«—; —

’ ” :
[ 2 - - IR ST L - oo g e g e e s S

,,,,, - SEP 07 2004

,uusouDA:rED EEE N A SRR
-OIL WELL SERVICES _ Eurek Koo G745 | oot ke NS 5534

e % . Date Custorner Order No. Sect. . | Twp. - Range | Truck Cgléd Qut On Location Job Began Tdob Compieted
- Say 2y | 0475 - | e ’ R

Owner . — [ . Contractor . -Charge To . . .
. : . - S . . .
' _ ~ (bus. 3’;@_@;@ < Lgre Faterar,
Mailing Address _ 4 City : o 5‘?“’ /- . j f
L W g;if‘mmﬁ F s . ] - KS
Well No. & Fonn | Place . f | County R i ‘ State
] Py k’% PR T :

Kind L

Size 5wg'? -—-ﬁg‘——- Cement Left . Request

Amt. and Kind :

of Cement _,ﬁm in casing by @ecs: ssnyg__:r__
| Drillpip oo ( Rotary

"~ | Tubing Cable ) Truck No. #{;ﬁ”f

A
T
Pnce Halerence No.

nce Job é :2 :h% . -

Second Slage

Mueage___ﬂfe{f z,{‘,aig %5“@1‘

Olher Charges

Total Charges .

. C ey
Pz »
5 Distnict : Rl - = State ___ atos .
The- abova |ob was doné under supervison of the owner, operator, or tus agent whose signature ap&ears below. . Q : X o
¢ [y o Agent of contractor or oparalor

Dyl s

e _ L ?éé E‘{é&l
I 7

Sales thket 'o Matenals Only

Quanity Sacks . | o © BRANDANDTYPE '~ ' " PRICE . TOTAL

—ﬁgﬁ%m ’ ' ;é;_;__ég-ww TLEY Yt - #'{fﬁtﬁ‘ A ?’;’i JO. LYz oo
¥ Kol- SEA) Jp* ?"9 A 0 4 | 45ln | ST000.

¢

:.fﬁ, fkf .;i’?;l};ﬁ'f‘h?z; &'?;i»f*a - 77/ S W NC - 91 A Y & A

el 3@ Jic *m,gg 7bo | 30500
—gﬁéé *f::’@} P“"g{ "7 Z@ZQ;«“’ T L ] '{f_?g P:%wm : 3??_?1”
_m_é;gi Freogha 4 o0 Fere — V - Jz;'i’é_.,—m‘ ' Af;’fi.._.@ .

oS
B

b3

g™

g

I B
L5 %, ?éi»ééy Pl 7Ll Yoo | . Hoo

05 Tppeese 247 | L S0 LlL.on
. — s naat

. Sales Tax ‘ ‘L‘», S ) a : !SJ! ?%

i ) Y AY. Fﬁ :

Plugs

Delivered by
Truck No. '#‘

Delivered from . ;f’ E E{ .

- Slgna\ure of operalor e Tolal




RECEIVED

. KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
, MORNING COMPLETION REPORT
Report Called in by: ; JOHN ED Report taken by: Melissa T. CONSERVATION DIVISION
SENANELR XF [BATE BAYS CIBP
(DEPTH
SMITH 13-30 5118104 1 veE |
PRESENT OPERATION: W
DRILL OUT FROM UNDER SURFACE vis
{OEEPEST CASING LINERS DD TOP & SHOE DEPTH REPAIR DOWN TIME HRS fcoNTRACTOR
oo $HOE vEPTH RIG NO
YEST PERFS
| PACKER OR ANCHOR JFISHING TOOLS o0 L] 0 BQUEEZED OR PLUG BACK PERFS
70 70
T TO
T0 0
TO 70
HRS BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION
WIRU MGPHERSON DRILLING, DRILLED 11" HOLE, 20" DEEP, RIH W/ 1 JT 8 /8" SURFAGE CASING,
MIXED 4 XS TYPE 1 CEMENT, DUMPED DN THE BACKSIDE, SOFN.
T
}\Q\a ;‘g\
£OFCry By L g
Il G 4 Lol
ZAPYRUCINTTR g
WP BT T b N T
DAILY COST ANALYSIS
DETAILS OF RENTALS, SERVICES, 8 MIBC
RIG MCPHERSON DRILLING @ 6.50/ft
MCPHERSON (CEMENT) 80
SUPERVISION 200 DIRTWORKS (LOC.RD, PIT) 400
SURFACE CASING 200
RENTALS LAND/ LEGAL 2000
$ERVICES 400
MISC 2280
DAILY TOTALS 2880 PREVIOUS TCTD TCTD 2880




